

Case No: 1440/7/7/22

IN THE COMPETITION APPEAL TRIBUNAL

BETWEEN:

CLARE MARY JOAN SPOTTISWOODE CBE

Proposed Class Representative

- v -

(1) NEXANS FRANCE S.A.S.

(2) NEXANS S.A.

(3) NKT A/S (formerly NKT HOLDING A/S) (4) NKT VERWALTUNGS GMBH (formerly NKT CABLES GMBH) (5) PRYSMIAN CAVI E SISTEMI S.R.L. (6) PRYSMIAN S.P.A.

Proposed Defendants

ORDER

UPON the Proposed Class Representative's request by letter dated 8 February 2023 to the Tribunal for an extension of time to serve her claim and supporting documents in Case No. 1440/7/7/22 ("the Claim") on the Fifth and Sixth Proposed Defendants.

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

 The period for the Proposed Class Representative to serve the Claim shall be extended to 22 May 2023.

- 2. Nothing in this Order shall be taken as a submission to the jurisdiction of the English courts on the part of the Fifth and Sixth Proposed Defendants, and the Fifth and Sixth Proposed Defendants reserve the right to contest jurisdiction.
- 3. There shall be no order as to costs.

Sir Marcus Smith
President of the Competition Appeal Tribunal

Made: 8 February 2023 Drawn: 8 February 2023